

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4785-4786/2013

HARYANA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY &ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDER BHAN SHARMA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16007-16012 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18312 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8321-8327 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Govind Goel,Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.  
Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.  
Mr. Shispal Laler,Adv.  
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta ,Adv  
Mr. D.K.Sinha,Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.  
Mr. Varun Punia,Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.  
Mr.Prakash Kumar Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Munawwar Naseem,Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 4785-4786/2013  
Advocates Mr. A.P. Mayee and Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta

..2/-

Item No. 60

- 2 -

submits that they have not been served with the copy of the pleadings even now. Learned counsel for petitioner are directed to serve copy of the pleadings on both the counsels within two weeks as last chance and file proof. The respondents may file their Counter Affidavit within four weeks, thereafter.

In SLP(C) No. 16007-16012/2013

The Vakalatnama has been filed by Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Advocate which is reported to be defective. Cure the defects within four weeks. It is submitted by the counsel that he has not been served with the copy of the pleadings.

Petitioner is directed to serve copy of the pleadings within two

weeks and file proof. The respondents may file their Counter Affidavit within four weeks, thereafter.

In SLP(C) No. 18312/2013

Mr. Amit Kumar, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and appearance on behalf of the Lrs. of the deceased sole respondent without filing an application to bring the Lrs. on record. File proper application.

In all the above cases, the remaining served respondents are granted four weeks' time for filing their Counter Affidavit.

List the matter on 4.10.2013.

|  
mg

|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)  
| Registrar

|