

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
-8327/2013

No(s). 8321

CHIEF ADMINISTRATOR, HUDA
oner(s)

Petiti

VERSUS

HIS EX. NAVAL PERSONAL WELF.SOC. & ANR.
dent(s)
(with interim relief and office report)

Respon

Date : 10/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Govind Goel,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Himanshu Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No. 1 has failed to file the counter affidavit
within the period stipulated under the rules.

Three weeks time as last chance is given to

the learned
counsel for the petitioner for taking fresh steps for the service
of notice to the unserved respondent No.2.

Dasti in add

ition is
permitted to be served through the Ld. Standing
Counsel
representing the State of Haryana.

List again on 31.7.2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover
Date: 2015.04.11
08:01:16 CEST
Reason:

(M K HAN

JURA)

Regist

rar

MG