

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR.SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8321-8327/2013

CHIEF ADMINISTRATOR, HUDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIS EX. NAVAL PERSONAL WELF.SOC. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 31/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Govind Goel,adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.
Mr.Himanshu Gupta,adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner to file the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to respondent No.2 within two weeks.

List the matter again on 19.08.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar**SB**