

SECTION IVB

Listed on 19.08.2015
Court No. R-2
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 16
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS. 8321-
8327 OF 2013.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Chief Administrator, HUDA Petitioner(s)
Versus
The Hisar Ex-Naval Personnel
Welfare Society & Anr. Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the
Ld. Registrar's Court on 31.07.2015, when the following
Order was passed:-

" Ld.counsel for the petitioner to file
the affidavit in proof of dasti service of
notice already issued to respondent No.2
within two weeks.

List the matter again on 19.08.2015."

It is submitted that Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate for
the petitioner has not filed any affidavit alongwith
proof of Dasti service of show cause notice issued to
Respondent No. 2 till dated despite two weeks time
granted by the Ld. Registrar. Neither A.D. card nor
unserved cover containing notice has been received back
so far.

It is further submitted that Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,
Advocate for Respondent No. 1, with the permission of the
Hon'ble Court, has on 17.08.2015 filed Additional
Affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 1.

Service of show cause notice is complete on
Respondent No. 1 and is not complete on Respondent No. 2.

The matters are listed before the Ld. Registrar with
this office report.

Dated this the 18th day Of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR