

SECTION IV B

Chamber Matter
Listed on
Court No.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4

(Application for substitution to bring on record the LRs.
of deceased sole respondent)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5

(Application for condonation of delay in filing
substitution application)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6

(Application for exemption from filing official
translation)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 7

(Application for setting aside abatement)

AND

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 18312 OF
2013.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Haryana Urban Development
Authority & Ors.

....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Balwan Singh (Dead)

....Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate for the petitioner has filed application for substitution to bring on record the LRs. of deceased sole respondent, condonation of delay in filing substitution, for exemption from filing official translation and setting aside abatement have been registered as I.A. Nos. 4, 5, 6 and 7. There is a delay of 1065 days in filing substitution application.

The applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court(In Chamber) with this office report.

Dated this the 8th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate
Library-2, Supreme Court of India,
New Delhi-110001.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Rajesh