

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 4/2015, I.A. 5/2015, I.A. 6/2015, I.A. 7/2015 in Petition(s)  
for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18312/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/02/2012  
in CWP No. 12484/2010 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana  
at Chandigarh)

HARYANA URBAN DEV. AUTHORITY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALWAN SINGH(DEAD)

Respondent(s)

(For substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and  
exemption from filing O.T. and setting aside an abatement and  
office report)

Date : 02/11/2015 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Yadav, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice to the proposed Lrs. of deceased sole  
respondent, returnable in four weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

Signature Not Verified  
Digitally signed by  
Neeta Sapra  
Date: 2015.11.03

(ASHIMA CHHABRA)

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)

SR. P.A.

COURT MASTER

17:10:08 IST  
Reason: